
                                       Silverwood Invitational
                                       Silverwood County Park
                                         Edgerton, Wisconsin
                                         September 14, 2023
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 3271  Brock Elliott                 11  Evansville                    16:58.2  5:28 
      2    2 3221  Garrett Kotnour               10  Edgerton                      16:58.5  5:28 
      3    3 3209  Nicholas Dillman              12  Edgerton                      17:05.1  5:30 
      4    4 3378  Owen Koele                    11  Waterloo                      17:10.4  5:32 
      5    5 3238  Timothy Zielke                10  Edgerton                      17:19.1  5:35 
      6    6 3162  Nathan Engen                  12  Brodhead/Juda                 17:21.8  5:36 
      7    7 3169  Gavin Pinnow                  12  Brodhead/Juda                 17:26.7  5:37 
      8    8 3319  Derek Morrison                11  Jefferson                     17:30.7  5:39 
      9    9 3272  Dillon Elliott                12  Evansville                    17:32.8  5:39 
     10   10 3381  Isaac Opsteen                 10  Waterloo                      17:43.8  5:43 
     11   11 3287  Gavin Vale                    11  Evansville                    17:52.3  5:46 
     12   12 3204  Benno Backhaus                10  Edgerton                      17:56.8  5:47 
     13   13 3224  Henry Miller                  12  Edgerton                      18:05.0  5:50 
     14   14 3311  Keegan DeBlare                 9  Jefferson                     18:21.6  5:55 
     15   15 3081  Thomas Peters                 10  Beloit Turner                 18:22.1  5:55 
     16   16 3165  Gauge Jorgenson               10  Brodhead/Juda                 18:30.4  5:58 
     17   17 3174  Jorge Villalva                10  Brodhead/Juda                 18:33.3  5:59 
     18   18 3312  Jonathon Ellifson             12  Jefferson                     18:37.6  6:00 
     19   19 3270  Riley Duren                   10  Evansville                    18:38.1  6:00 
     20   20 3314  Brady Gehring                 12  Jefferson                     18:46.4  6:03 
     21   21 3273  William Gallagher             12  Evansville                    18:54.3  6:06 
     22   22 3350  Cal Fox                       12  Parkview                      18:54.5  6:06 
     23      3179  Camari Edwards                11  Brown Deer                    19:06.6  6:10 
     24   23 3384  Harrison Schaefer             11  Waterloo                      19:08.8  6:10 
     25   24 3320  Caden Pagenkopf               11  Jefferson                     19:15.7  6:12 
     26   25 3082  Zack Ries                     12  Beloit Turner                 19:18.7  6:13 
     27   26 3371  David Cefalu                  11  Waterloo                      19:18.8  6:13 
     28   27 3346  Will Burchell                 12  Parkview                      19:19.1  6:14 
     29   28 3352  Milo Jackson                  10  Parkview                      19:26.9  6:16 
     30   29 3308  Symon Beyer                    9  Jefferson                     19:27.3  6:16 
     31   30 3310  Aiden DeBlare                 11  Jefferson                     19:35.5  6:19 
     32   31 3351  Dillan Heisz                  12  Parkview                      19:49.6  6:23 
     33      3181  Beckett Jones-Hartwig         10  Brown Deer                    19:49.9  6:23 
     34   32 3280  Mason Millard                  9  Evansville                    20:06.5  6:29 
     35   33 3080  Jayden Mosley                 10  Beloit Turner                 20:10.7  6:30 
     36   34 3160  Treyton Alexander              9  Brodhead/Juda                 20:13.0  6:31 
     37   35 3166  Hunter Jorgenson              11  Brodhead/Juda                 20:13.1  6:31 
     38   36 3353  Cole McMahon                  12  Parkview                      20:20.1  6:33 
     39   37 3231  Gabe Salgado                  12  Edgerton                      20:28.5  6:36 
     40   38 3277  Asher Lein                    10  Evansville                    20:39.2  6:39 
     41   39 3373  Mason Dolfin                   9  Waterloo                      20:39.8  6:40 
     42   40 3358  Ian Soderstrom                12  Parkview                      20:48.1  6:42 
     43   41 3168  Simon Moore                   10  Brodhead/Juda                 21:21.2  6:53 
     44   42 3348  Alan Diaz                     11  Parkview                      21:44.9  7:00 
     45   43 3385  Kellan Smith                  11  Waterloo                      21:52.5  7:03 
     46   44 3079  Logan Halverson               12  Beloit Turner                 21:57.5  7:05 
     47   45 3379  Jose Limon                    11  Waterloo                      21:59.8  7:05 
     48   46 3083  Ayden Rockweit                11  Beloit Turner                 22:21.2  7:12 
     49   47 3084  Ethan Scherck                 11  Beloit Turner                 22:23.1  7:13 
     50   48 3233  Liam Skinner                   9  Edgerton                      22:33.6  7:16 
     51      3328  Chris Carlson                 12  Palmyra-Eagle                 25:26.3  8:12 
     9/14/2023  6:39PM
                                                                              Page 1
                                        Weather: Sunny, 70 F



                                       Silverwood Invitational
                                       Silverwood County Park
                                         Edgerton, Wisconsin
                                         September 14, 2023
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                 **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    35  Edgerton                                   (17:28.9  87:24.5 1:06.5)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Garrett Kotnour           10 16:58.5
       2      3  Nicholas Dillman          12 17:05.1
       3      5  Timothy Zielke            10 17:19.1
       4     12  Benno Backhaus            10 17:56.8
       5     13  Henry Miller              12 18:05.0
       6   ( 37) Gabe Salgado              12 20:28.5
       7   ( 48) Liam Skinner               9 22:33.6

       2.    61  Evansville                                 (17:59.2  89:55.7 1:56.1)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Brock Elliott             11 16:58.2
       2      9  Dillon Elliott            12 17:32.8
       3     11  Gavin Vale                11 17:52.3
       4     19  Riley Duren               10 18:38.1
       5     21  William Gallagher         12 18:54.3
       6   ( 32) Mason Millard              9 20:06.5
       7   ( 38) Asher Lein                10 20:39.2

       3.    80  Brodhead/Juda                              (18:25.1  92:05.2 2:51.2)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Nathan Engen              12 17:21.8
       2      7  Gavin Pinnow              12 17:26.7
       3     16  Gauge Jorgenson           10 18:30.4
       4     17  Jorge Villalva            10 18:33.3
       5     34  Treyton Alexander          9 20:13.0
       6   ( 35) Hunter Jorgenson          11 20:13.1
       7   ( 41) Simon Moore               10 21:21.2

       4.    84  Jefferson                                  (18:30.4  92:32.0 1:45.0)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Derek Morrison            11 17:30.7
       2     14  Keegan DeBlare             9 18:21.6
       3     18  Jonathon Ellifson         12 18:37.6
       4     20  Brady Gehring             12 18:46.4
       5     24  Caden Pagenkopf           11 19:15.7
       6   ( 29) Symon Beyer                9 19:27.3
       7   ( 30) Aiden DeBlare             11 19:35.5

       5.   102  Waterloo                                   (18:48.4  94:01.6 3:29.4)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Owen Koele                11 17:10.4
       2     10  Isaac Opsteen             10 17:43.8
       3     23  Harrison Schaefer         11 19:08.8
       4     26  David Cefalu              11 19:18.8
       5     39  Mason Dolfin               9 20:39.8
       6   ( 43) Kellan Smith              11 21:52.5
       7   ( 45) Jose Limon                11 21:59.8

       6.   144  Parkview                                   (19:34.1  97:50.2 1:25.6)
     ====================================================
       1     22  Cal Fox                   12 18:54.5
       2     27  Will Burchell             12 19:19.1
       3     28  Milo Jackson              10 19:26.9
       4     31  Dillan Heisz              12 19:49.6
       5     36  Cole McMahon              12 20:20.1
       6   ( 40) Ian Soderstrom            12 20:48.1
       7   ( 42) Alan Diaz                 11 21:44.9
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       7.   163  Beloit Turner                              (20:26.1  102:10.2 3:59.1)
     ====================================================
       1     15  Thomas Peters             10 18:22.1
       2     25  Zack Ries                 12 19:18.7
       3     33  Jayden Mosley             10 20:10.7
       4     44  Logan Halverson           12 21:57.5
       5     46  Ayden Rockweit            11 22:21.2
       6   ( 47) Ethan Scherck             11 22:23.1
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  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 3315  Noah Gellendin                11  Jefferson                     20:09.1  6:30 
      2      3279  Grady Maves                   11  Evansville                    20:19.7  6:33 
      3    2 3321  Quinn Rundle                  11  Jefferson                     20:28.1  6:36 
      4      3177  Braeden Blockel               10  Brown Deer                    20:31.3  6:37 
      5    3 3316  Colin Gotto                    9  Jefferson                     21:25.8  6:54 
      6    4 3227  Josh Pelzel                   12  Edgerton                      21:30.7  6:56 
      7      3182  Dylan Pangilinan              12  Brown Deer                    21:47.1  7:01 
      8    5 3164  Cohen Henze                    9  Brodhead/Juda                 21:53.0  7:03 
      9    6 3317  Hunter Jacobson               12  Jefferson                     21:54.4  7:04 
     10    7 3359  Malachi Wendt                 12  Parkview                      22:08.4  7:08 
     11    8 3354  CJ Neblock                    11  Parkview                      22:09.4  7:08 
     12    9 3175  Skyler Viti                    9  Brodhead/Juda                 22:11.4  7:09 
     13   10 3232  Charles Sanderson-Haque       10  Edgerton                      22:15.0  7:10 
     14   11 3214  Aidan Greenly                 11  Edgerton                      22:21.5  7:12 
     15      3180  Branden Evans                 12  Brown Deer                    22:46.9  7:20 
     16   12 3167  Brody Kiser                   12  Brodhead/Juda                 22:48.1  7:21 
     17      3087  Jaxton Winiarski               9  Beloit Turner                 22:48.4  7:21 
     18   13 3161  Josh Blum                     11  Brodhead/Juda                 23:18.7  7:31 
     19      3380  Lane McCaw                    11  Waterloo                      23:43.3  7:39 
     20      3086  Evan Spanton                   9  Beloit Turner                 23:53.7  7:42 
     21   14 3217  Luke Huber                    10  Edgerton                      24:09.0  7:47 
     22   15 3236  Curtis Wegner                 12  Edgerton                      24:16.6  7:49 
     23   16 3170  Merin Roeper                  11  Brodhead/Juda                 24:20.0  7:50 
     24   17 3230  Sergio Rosales                 9  Edgerton                      24:51.6  8:01 
     25      3382  Kameron Ring                  11  Waterloo                      25:05.8  8:05 
     26   18 3322  Quade Wolter                  11  Jefferson                     25:36.2  8:15 
     27   19 3349  Alec Dolphin                  12  Parkview                      26:20.0  8:29 
     28      3078  Seth Clark                     9  Beloit Turner                 27:03.5  8:43 
     29      3376  Tiago Flores                  12  Waterloo                      27:03.6  8:43 
     30   20 3357  Michael Sanders               11  Parkview                      27:55.5  9:00 
     31   21 3309  Bradyn Boettcher               9  Jefferson                     29:26.7  9:29 
     32   22 3313  Maxwell Franchi               11  Jefferson                     30:18.5  9:46 
     33   23 3215  Manuel Gurrola                10  Edgerton                      30:49.9  9:56 
     34   24 3360  Conner Winn                   12  Parkview                      31:02.3 10:00 
     35      3076  Sorin Beck                    10  Beloit Turner                 36:03.8 11:37 
     36      3375  Aidan Fehrman                 12  Waterloo                      42:58.7 13:50 
     9/14/2023  6:39PM
                                                                              Page 1



                                       Silverwood Invitational
                                       Silverwood County Park
                                         Edgerton, Wisconsin
                                         September 14, 2023
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                              **** Boys' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    30  Jefferson                                  (21:54.8  109:33.6 5:27.1)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Noah Gellendin            11 20:09.1
       2      2  Quinn Rundle              11 20:28.1
       3      3  Colin Gotto                9 21:25.8
       4      6  Hunter Jacobson           12 21:54.4
       5     18  Quade Wolter              11 25:36.2
       6   ( 21) Bradyn Boettcher           9 29:26.7
       7   ( 22) Maxwell Franchi           11 30:18.5

       2.    54  Edgerton                                   (22:54.6  114:32.8 2:45.9)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Josh Pelzel               12 21:30.7
       2     10  Charles Sanderson-Haque   10 22:15.0
       3     11  Aidan Greenly             11 22:21.5
       4     14  Luke Huber                10 24:09.0
       5     15  Curtis Wegner             12 24:16.6
       6   ( 17) Sergio Rosales             9 24:51.6
       7   ( 23) Manuel Gurrola            10 30:49.9

       3.    55  Brodhead/Juda                              (22:54.3  114:31.2 2:27.0)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Cohen Henze                9 21:53.0
       2      9  Skyler Viti                9 22:11.4
       3     12  Brody Kiser               12 22:48.1
       4     13  Josh Blum                 11 23:18.7
       5     16  Merin Roeper              11 24:20.0

       4.    78  Parkview                                   (25:55.2  129:35.6 8:53.9)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Malachi Wendt             12 22:08.4
       2      8  CJ Neblock                11 22:09.4
       3     19  Alec Dolphin              12 26:20.0
       4     20  Michael Sanders           11 27:55.5
       5     24  Conner Winn               12 31:02.3
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  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                     Gr  Team                                Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ======================== ==  =================================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 3127  Phillip Klamm             7  Big Foot                            10:22.9  6:41 
      2    2 3122  Noah Green                6  Big Foot                            10:31.3  6:47 
      3    3 3128  Isaac Kosowski            8  Big Foot                            10:33.7  6:48 
      4    4 3268  Carson Bovenmyer-Olin     8  Evansville                          10:34.4  6:49 
      5    5 3276  Calvin Larsen             6  Evansville                          10:51.4  7:00 
      6      3377  Robert Hafenstein         8  Waterloo                            10:54.4  7:02 
      7    6 3286  Nolan Spaeth              6  Evansville                          11:06.3  7:09 
      8    7 3203  Reece Aleson              6  Edgerton                            11:08.8  7:11 
      9    8 3136  Alex Reckamp              7  Big Foot                            11:24.9  7:21 
     10    9 3282  Henry Nyhus               7  Evansville                          11:27.0  7:23 
     11   10 3208  Cooper Burbach            8  Edgerton                            11:29.1  7:24 
     12   11 3284  Travis Roberts            8  Evansville                          11:29.7  7:24 
     13      3163  Ashton Henze              7  Brodhead/Juda                       11:31.7  7:26 
     14   12 3234  Gavin Veitenheimer        8  Edgerton                            11:32.5  7:26 
     15   13 3283  Luke Pickering            6  Evansville                          11:46.1  7:35 
     16   14 3235  Luke Veteinheimer         7  Edgerton                            11:46.2  7:35 
     17   15 3275  Ryan Harris               6  Evansville                          11:46.6  7:35 
     18      3374  Ryder Ebert               7  Waterloo                            11:50.3  7:38 
     19   16 3225  Miles Miller              8  Edgerton                            11:57.3  7:42 
     20   17 3219  Jackson Jacobs            8  Edgerton                            11:57.8  7:43 
     21      3361  Charley Wohlfert          8  Parkview                            12:00.5  7:44 
     22   18 3226  Kaiden Nehls              8  Edgerton                            12:06.3  7:48 
     23      3274  Mason Harris              8  Evansville                          12:12.0  7:52 
     24      3266  Tristan Bird              6  Evansville                          12:17.4  7:55 
     25   19 3124  Jayce Henninfeld          7  Big Foot                            12:25.2  8:00 
     26   20 3126  Max Johnson               6  Big Foot                            12:29.5  8:03 
     27   21 3143  Justin Wruk               6  Big Foot                            12:31.3  8:04 
     28      3131  Jimmy Maddock             8  Big Foot                            12:31.6  8:04 
     29      3281  Zander Naatz              6  Evansville                          12:32.7  8:05 
     30      3269  Sebastian Cortes-Cadena   6  Evansville                          12:32.8  8:05 
     31      3265  Aaron Arneson             8  Evansville                          12:33.5  8:06 
     32      3267  Sebastion Blume           7  Evansville                          12:37.7  8:08 
     33      3210  Madix Fisher              8  Edgerton                            12:41.9  8:11 
     34      3278  Jaxson Long               6  Evansville                          12:44.6  8:13 
     35      3218  Dylan Jacobs              6  Edgerton                            13:02.2  8:24 
     36      3229  Aiden Robinson            6  Edgerton                            13:18.1  8:34 
     37      3213  Eli Greenley              6  Edgerton                            13:22.2  8:37 
     38      3121  Sean Decker               7  Big Foot                            13:26.7  8:40 
     39      3125  Landyn Henningfeld        8  Big Foot                            13:30.5  8:42 
     40      3216  Erra Haque                8  Edgerton                            13:30.6  8:42 
     41      3142  Chase Wilson              8  Big Foot                            13:33.9  8:44 
     42      3223  Malachi Lyons             8  Edgerton                            13:34.2  8:45 
     43      3330  Sutherland Hyatt          8  Palmyra-Eagle                       13:34.5  8:45 
     44      3129  Joe Krusinski             8  Big Foot                            13:42.2  8:50 
     45      3212  Adam Green                6  Edgerton                            13:44.1  8:51 
     46      3207  Grayson Brotherton        6  Edgerton                            14:03.4  9:03 
     47      3383  Dimitry Romano            7  Waterloo                            14:09.7  9:07 
     48      3285  Quentin Roys              6  Evansville                          14:12.7  9:09 
     49      3119  Jose Carbajal             8  Big Foot                            14:14.0  9:10 
     50      3329  Gibson Hyatt              7  Palmyra-Eagle                       14:15.2  9:11 
     51      3355  Nolen Rebman              6  Parkview                            14:18.4  9:13 
     52      3222  Hunter Lothe              8  Edgerton                            14:22.0  9:15 
     53      3228  Madson Prebil             6  Edgerton                            14:24.0  9:17 
     54      3220  Luke Jacobs               8  Edgerton                            14:35.4  9:24 
     55      3356  Kaiden Redman             6  Parkview                            15:12.3  9:48 
     56      3139  Grant Stricker            8  Big Foot                            15:52.8 10:14 
     57      3211  Kai Gasper                6  Edgerton                            16:12.1 10:26 
     58      3116  Roberto Bernal            7  Big Foot                            16:55.2 10:54 
     59      3117  Caden Bernales            7  Big Foot                            17:10.1 11:04 
     60      3133  Andrew Nyman              6  Big Foot                            17:27.5 11:15 
     9/14/2023  6:39PM
                                                                              Page 1



                                       Silverwood Invitational
                                       Silverwood County Park
                                         Edgerton, Wisconsin
                                         September 14, 2023
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                            **** Boys' Middle School 2500 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                     Gr  Team                                Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ======================== ==  =================================== ======= ===== 
     61      3347  Camdyn Carr               6  Parkview                            18:00.2 11:36 
     62      3141  Andrew White              7  Big Foot                            18:06.5 11:40 
     63      3112  Blake Adams               6  Big Foot                            18:09.2 11:42 
     64      3237  Kaiden Wesseln-Negron     7  Edgerton                            18:52.2 12:09 
     65      3113  Gunner Akerley            5  Big Foot                            19:25.0 12:30 
     66      3114  Chase Alexander           5  Big Foot                            20:14.4 13:02 
     67      3123  Brett Harvey              8  Big Foot                            21:28.4 13:50 
     68      3118  Charlie Boviall           8  Big Foot                            21:28.7 13:50 
     9/14/2023  6:39PM
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       1.    33  Big Foot                                   (11:03.6  55:18.0 2:02.3)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Phillip Klamm              7 10:22.9
       2      2  Noah Green                 6 10:31.3
       3      3  Isaac Kosowski             8 10:33.7
       4      8  Alex Reckamp               7 11:24.9
       5     19  Jayce Henninfeld           7 12:25.2
       6   ( 20) Max Johnson                6 12:29.5
       7   ( 21) Justin Wruk                6 12:31.3

       2.    35  Evansville                                 (11:05.8  55:28.8 0:55.3)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Carson Bovenmyer-Olin      8 10:34.4
       2      5  Calvin Larsen              6 10:51.4
       3      6  Nolan Spaeth               6 11:06.3
       4      9  Henry Nyhus                7 11:27.0
       5     11  Travis Roberts             8 11:29.7
       6   ( 13) Luke Pickering             6 11:46.1
       7   ( 15) Ryan Harris                6 11:46.6

       3.    59  Edgerton                                   (11:34.8  57:53.9 0:48.5)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Reece Aleson               6 11:08.8
       2     10  Cooper Burbach             8 11:29.1
       3     12  Gavin Veitenheimer         8 11:32.5
       4     14  Luke Veteinheimer          7 11:46.2
       5     16  Miles Miller               8 11:57.3
       6   ( 17) Jackson Jacobs             8 11:57.8
       7   ( 18) Kaiden Nehls               8 12:06.3


